
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

W O R K S H O P  

 

Staging  Re l igion 
Tradi t ional  Per formances  in  New Public  Spheres  and Media 

 
 

Friday, October 3rd 2008 
Medizinisch-Psychologisches Institut  
Bergheimer Str. 20, Room 011 
 
 
09:15-10:00     welcome coffee / tea 
 
10:00-10:15     address of welcome 
 
10:15-10:45     Heike Moser, Silke Bechler and Eva Ambos outline 
                       the problems and questions of the intended project 
                       »Staging Religion – Traditional Performances in 
                       New Public Spheres and Media« 
                                             
10:45-13:00     Round Table I 
                       statements of Axel Michaels, Molly Kaushal, 
                       William Sax, Rich Freeman, Peter Claus 
                                  – short coffee-break – 
                       Saskia Kersenboom, S. A. Krishnaiah, Aditya Malik, 
                       Han Sloetjes and Erik de Maaker 
                       discussion 
 
13:00-14:30     – lunch – 
                        (you are invited by us to a nearby restaurant 
                        which serves vegetarian and non-vegetarian food) 
 
14:30-15:30     Round Table II 
                       statements of Christiane Brosius, 
                       M.D. Muthukumaraswamy, Alexander Henn and 
                       Ute Hüsken; 
                       discussion 
 
15:30-16:00     final discussion 
 
16:00-16:30     farewell coffee / tea 

ASI A AND EURO PE 
IN A GLOBAL CONTEXT 

   

CLUSTER OF EXCELLENCE 
UNIVERSITY OF HEIDELBERG 

 



 
Participants: 

1. Eva Ambos (Heidelberg, Germany): eva.ambos@gmx.de  
2. Silke Bechler (Heidelberg, Germany): sibechler@web.de  
3. Christiane Brosius (Heidelberg, Germany): cbrosius@hotmail.com  
4. Peter Claus (Hayward, USA): peter.claus@csueastbay.edu  
5. Erik de Maaker (Leiden / Nijmegen, Netherlands): emaaker@gmail.com 
6. Annette Frank (Heidelberg, Germany): frank@cl.uni-heidelberg.de 
7. Rich Freeman (Duke, USA): richfree1200@hotmail.com  
8. Alexander Henn (Phoenix, USA): alexander.henn@asu.edu  
9. Ute Hüsken (Oslo, Norway): ute.huesken@urz.uni-heidelberg.de  
10. Molly Kaushal (IGNCA, Delhi, India): mollykaushal@yahoo.com  
11. Saskia Kersenboom (Amsterdam): s.c.kersenboom@uva.nl 
12. S. A. Krishnaiah (RRC, Udupi, India) musica_2006@airtelmail.in  
13. Aditya Malik (Christchurch, New Zealand): aditya.malik@canterbury.ac.nz  
14. Axel Michaels (Heidelberg, Germany): axel.michaels@urz.uni-heidelberg.de  
15. Anand Mishra (Heidelberg, Germany): Anand.Mishra@urz.uni-heidelberg.de 
16. Heike Moser (Heidelberg / Tübingen, Germany): heike.moser@uni-tuebingen.de  
17. M.D. Muthukumaraswamy (NFSC, Chennai, India): muthu@indianfolklore.org  
18. William Sax (Heidelberg, Germany): k06@cyrus1.urz.uni-heidelberg.de  
19. Han Sloetjes (Nijmegen, Netherlands): han.sloetjes@mpi.nl 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Contact: 
 
Heike Moser: 0176-20030066 (mobile) 
Silke Bechler: 0177-4914367 (mobile) 


